

सत्यवती महाविद्यालय Satyawati College

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi)





Ref. No. Sc/Admin/373/2025

19/08/2025

Notice for Inviting Spot Quotations

Percentage rate spot quotations are here by invited for the work of" Replacement of Urenal pots, EWC and repair of flooring and allied work at ground floor Sports Building, Satyawati Collage" So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 1.00 PM on 21.08.2025.

Financial Bid/Estimate is attached as Annexure-A

Conditions:

- 1. The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. The time allowed completing the work 5 days.
- 3. No water charges to be deducted from the bill
- 4. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties & should be written both in words and figure.
- 5. The contractor should see the site before quoting the rate.
- 6. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotation without assigned any reason thereof.

I/we ______ hereby agree to execute the @ ______ % above/ below at par the estimate cost (Annexure-A).

Signature of the Contractor Name

Address______Contact No.

ANNEXURE -A

ESTIMATE

7	ESTIMATE					
	Name of work:- Replacement of Urenal pots, EWC and repair of flooring and allied wo	ork at grou	ind floor Spo	rts Building, Sat	tyawati Collage.	
1	Disposal of moorum/building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, ismantled or waste material by mechanical transport including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground for lead upto 10 km for all lifts, complete as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	cum	1.00	494.10	494.10	1.1.18
2	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	sqm	5.00	1553.45	7767.25	11.41.2
3	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	metre	4.00	377.40	1509.60	12.41.2
4	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Single tee without door 110x110x110 mm	each	3.00	221.35	664.05	12.42.4.
5	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials including malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	each	4.00	134.10	536.40	14.82
6	Taking out existing wooden door shutter, repair by cutting, painting etc. and refixing of repaired door shutters to existing door frames, including replacement of hinges with screws, etc. as required, all complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	each	1.00	429.10	429.10	14.85
7	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	sqm	5.00	73.40	367.00	15.23.1
8	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	each	1,00	8006.60	8006.60	17.3.1
9	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back or wall corner type lipped front urinal basin of 430x260x350 mm and 340x410x265 mm sizes respectively with automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I clamps complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: One urinal basin with 5 litre white P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern	each	3.00	6258.75	18776.25	17.4.1
10	Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors: 100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet Sand cast iron S&S as per IS: 3989	each	1.00	1996.50	1996.50	17.60.1
11	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions: 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	4.00	85.00	340.00	18.21.1
12	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	each	1.00	416.80	416.80	18.76.
13	Providing and fixing PVC trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, of approved quality, ISI marked as per IS:4985 (Finolex or equivalent) as per direction of Engineer-incharge i/c making the joints leak proof walls and floors :100 mm inlet and 80 mm	each	1.00	911.19	911.19	mr
	outlet.	जन्मा ((स्राविक)	Total	42214.84	

19 8 Perserent and presered CIVIL)
Perserent Fared Participal Part